2/17/6

FORM	PT	·O-1	595
1-	31-	.92	

RE

02-28-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. H0005229-1246 Attorney Customer Number: 00128

	Director of the U.S. record the attached		103185			Mail S	Stop As	signment F	Recorda	tion Services	 S
1.	Name of conveying Robert J. SACCOM		100100	2.		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			_		
	11000110.07.100011			Nan	ne:	Honeyw	vell Inte	mational, Ind	Э.	٥	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Inte	nternal Address: Law Department, AB2			ď				
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:			Stre	et A	ddress:	P.O. E	Box 2245		356	74 FC
⊠	Assignment	☐ Merger		City	:	Morristown	,		_	1129	5
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of	of Name	Stat	e:	NJ		Zip Code:	07962	2-2245	
	Other:			Add	itiona	al name(s) 8	& Addre	ss(es) attacl	hed?		
Executi	on Date: Februar	ry 14, 2006				☐ Yes		⊠ No			
4.	Application number the application: Fe		er(s): If this document is t	eing fil	ed to	gether with	a new a	application, t	he exec	ution date of	
A	Patent Application	Number(s):		В.		Patent Nun	nber(s):				
		Additiona	l numbers attached?	Y	es	⊠	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.		Total numb involved: 1	er of ap	plications a	nd regist	trations		
Name:	Kurt Luther, Esq			7.		Total fee (3	7 CFR	3.41): \$40			
					\boxtimes	Enclos	ed.				
Internal		vell International, Inc partment, AB2	·.		\boxtimes	Enclos accour		ase charge (deficienc	cy to deposit	
Street A	.ddress: P.O. Bo	v 2245		_		Authorized	to be c	harged to de	eposit ad	count	
				-							
City:	Morristown										
State:	NJ	Zip:	07962-2245	8.		Deposit Ac	count N	o.: <u>50-2961</u>			
9.	Statement and sign	nature.									
To the b		e and belief, the fore	egoing information is true	and co	rrect	and any att	tached o	copy is a true	е сору о	f the original	
			Turk!	7 1	Ì			2-17.	DL		
	Timothy M. Hsieh Reg. No. 42,672		(Sig)	nature	1		-		ate		
	=	otal number of page	es including cover sheet,	attachm	nents	and docum	nents:	2			

02/21/2006 EAREGAY1 00000086 11356153

05 FC:8021

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 017581 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SMART CHAFF

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is Honeywell International, Inc., Law Department AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-2245 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Berg	<u>jen</u>	.)	Name:	Robert J. Saccomanno	
	A ,	1) SS.	Address:	S: 22 Glenwood Drive Montville, NJ 07045	_
State of	<u>₩</u>	Jersey	,)	Ву:	L. Shul	_
I	1		14-FEB-2006	_		
Subscribe	d and sworr		e this <u>14 ^{LL}</u> day otary Public	of Feb	, 20 <u>06</u>	
	7	<u> </u>			PHILIP KIRKPATRICK	4

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017581 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 02/17/2006